### OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER 600 West Fourth St Davenport, Iowa 52801-1003

(563) 326-8621

#### recorder@scottcountyiowa.com



ITEM 9 04-26-11

RITA A. VARGAS, MPA Recorder

SUE BREWER Operations Manager

SHERLYN HUBER Deputy Recorder

April 11, 2011

To: Scott County Board of Supervisors Board meeting date: April 28, 2011

From: Rita A. Vargas

Re: Purchase of reader/printer from Advanced Systems Inc.

I request approval to purchase a Canon Microfilm Scanner 350 II and printer using the Recorder's Record Management Fund.

This reader/printer will be used in the vital records department of office to search and produce copies of birth, death and marriage. Repairs to the existing machine are becoming excessive.

Advance Systems is the only dealer with service in the Quad City area plus we have received excellent response time to service calls in the past.

The quote from Advance Systems Inc. is \$11,839.98 and is valid until April 30, 2011. There will be an annual maintenance cost per year which will be paid from our budget.



## Scott County Recorder 8-Apr-11

Price Valid Until 30-Apr-11

# Canon Microfilm Scanner 350II

- Desktop digital scanning
- Reader/Printer Capability
- High output resolution
- High scanning speed
- Full size A4 screen
- Energy saving mode

## Canon File Print 470

- 12 pages per minute
- 600 dpi print resolution
- 250 sheet stacker capacity
- Letter, Legal, and 11"x17" capable

# Scott County Recorder System Configuration

- Canon MS-350II
- Lens 16x-32x
- Installation Kit P
- DMP Board

Framing Kit

- Autocarrier 100C
- File Print 470

(Delivery Guaranteed in 10 business days.)

11,839.98

# **Scott County Recorder Investment Price**

This price represents Canon GEM5 Pricing (Government, Education, Medical, & 501c3)

# Maintenance Cost Per Year

Canon MS-350II

Canon File Print 470

725.88

361.56

Maintenance Agreement includes parts and labor. Excludes supplies

### Supplies

Canon File Print 470 Toner Cartridge (10,000 pages per cartridge)

S 212.13

## ADVANCED SYSTEMS, Inc.

563-359-1458 / 800-274-2047

www.asiowa.com

2406 E 53rd St. Davenport, IA 52807

**Digital Color Copiers** Digital Duplicators **Facsimiles** 

Digital Copiers

James Jones

jjones@asiowa.com

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

April 26, 2011

APPROVAL OF PURCHASE OF READER/PRINTER FOR THE RECORDER'S OFFICE FROM ADVANCED SYSTEMS, INC IN THE AMOUNT OF \$11,839.98

**BE IT RESOLVED BY** the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the purchase of a reader/printer for the Recorder's Office from Advanced Systems, Inc. in the amount of \$11,839,98 is hereby approved. The purchase will be funded out of the Recorder's Record Management Fund.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.